students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2014-15 1400 1275 2016-17 1167 215 225000(two lakh
twenty five thousand )

593

2015-16 1400 1318 2017-18 1213 330 240000(two lakh fourty
thousand)

485

2016-17 1444 1419 2018-19 765 107 120000(one lakh
twenty thousand)

306

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2015-16 486 424 2016-17 335 96 260000(two lakhs sixty
thousand)

85

2016-17 486 387 2017-18 311 87 250000(two lakhs fifty
thousand)

70

2017-18 486 430 2018-19 307 30 120000(one lakh
twenty thousand)

65

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2014-15 36 30 2015-16 0 2016-17 28 23 260000(two lakhs sixty
thousand)

3

2015-16 36 25 2016-17 0 2017-18 19 14 270000(two lakhs
seventy thousand)

0

2016-17 36 23 2017-18 0 2018-19 11 0 0(Zero) 3

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 200000 (RUPEES TWO LAKHS ONLY) 200000 (RUPEES TWO LAKHS ONLY) 200000 (RUPEES TWO LAKHS ONLY)

New Equipment for Laboratories 100000 (RUPEES ONE LAKH ONLY) 90000 (RUPEES NINETY THOUSAND ONLY) 99979 (RUPEES NINETY NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED
AND SEVENTY NINE ONLY)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

199948 (RUPEES ONE LAKH NINETY NINE THOUSAND
NINE HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT)

294785 (RUPEES TWO LAKHS NINETY FOUR THOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE)

304885 (RUPEES THREE LAKHS FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY EIGHT)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 264046589 (RUPEES TWENTY SIX CRORE FORTY LAKHS
FOURTY SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY
NINE ONLY)

217598391 (RUPEES TWENTY ONE CRORE SEVENTY FIVE
LAKHS NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED
NINETY ONE ONLY)

198496303 (RUPEES NINETEEN CRORE EIGHTY FOUR
LAKHS NINETY SIX THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND
THREE)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

839000 (RUPEES EIGHT LAKHS THIRTY NINE THOUSAND
ONLY)

825744 (RUPEES EIGHTY LAKHS TWENTY FIVE
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND FORTY FOUR ONLY)

752748 (RUPEES SEVEN LAKHS FIFTY TWO THOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT ONLY)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for